

Name of Agency :- M/S Shama Construction, AT- Mastan Tola, Bagaha-1,
West Champaran

Name of Work :- Construction of Road Dhobani (Tla) To Pandey Tola
Under:-MMGSY (S.C)

Agreement no. 40 SBD/2021-22

Rate approved by C.E. 2 R.W.D. Bihar, Patna

Letter No. 3933-2730 Date 17.6.2021

Agreement value :- ₹ 1,69,89,477/-

Date of work order :- 28.7.2021

Time of Completion :- 27.7.2022

Performance Security :- ₹ 28,40,000/-
383000/-

Additional Performance Guarantee :-

Security Deduct from bill :- 8% from each bill.

No of Items :- 55 Items

Rate :- 0.25% Below.
28/7/21

अधीक्षक

अधीक्षक

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Bagaha-1

हार BIHAR

8050 24.3.2021
क्रमांक..... दिनांक..... मुख्य

Standard Form: Agreement

विकास कुमार
मुद्राक दिल्ली बगहा
ला0 न0-2/03-07

Agreement

40 SBD/2021-22

This agreement made the 28th Day of July 2021

This agreement made the [name and address of Employer]
Between Executive Engineer RWD (W) Division Bagaha-1 [name and address of Employer]
(Hereinafter called "the Employer" of the one part, and M/s. Shama Construction

Ad. Master to 9 Bagak. 1 w. Champagn

..... [Name and address of Contractor (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part).
Dhyanipati To To

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Dhohani (Tola) to

panchaj 1019 MMASU (SC) [Name and
identification number of Contract] (Hereinafter called "the Works") and Employer has accepted the Bid
by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects
therein at a cost of Rupees one crore sixty nine lakh eight thousand.

by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and materials therein at a cost of Rupees one crore sixty nine thousand four hundred seventy seven only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the employer to the Contractor as hereinafter Mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price of such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Bagaha-1

ਬੈਂਡਿਟਾਂ ਦਾ ਕਾਰ

4/2/07

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

FIRST ON ACCOUNT BILL

Name of work:-

Construction of road from
Dhohani (Tola) to Pandey tola

Scheme:- MMGSY (SC)

Agreement No:- 4054D/2021-22

Agency:- M/S Shama Const-
ruction, At-Mastan-
Tola, Bagaha-1,
West Champaran

Agreement value:- ₹16989477/-

Date of work order:- 28.07.2021

Time of completion:- 27.07.2022

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
MEASUREMENT					
Item No - 1/1					
Construction of reference & working benchmark - 1/1					
					2.17km
Item No - 2/2					
Construction of reference pillar - 1/1					
					2.17km
Item No - 3/3					
Cleaning and grubbing Road Vland - 1/1					
					82
					6480
					$2 \times 7 \times 30.00 \times 1.5 = 630.00$
					$2 \times 1 \times 7.00 \times 1.5 = 21.00$
					6501.00
					6501.00
					802
					20.65 H
Item No - 4/23					
Providing and fixing of typical information board - 1/1					

Continuation

30 Each

Item No-	9/34
----------	------

Plain cement concrete
M15 (PCC-1:2:5) ——— 7/5

Continuation

Continuation

$2 \times 6.17 = 12.34 \text{ m}^3$

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 19/13					
Providing, laying and rolling of					15
Qty as per TMS PNO-10					
Item No - 17/11 = 4132.88m					
Santh					
01.06.2022					
J.E.					
Asad					
01/06/22					
AE					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
Item No - 1/1					
Construction of reference working bench — PIS					
From TMB PNO-2					
Qty = 2.17 km					
@ Rs. 6022.10/km					
= Rs. 13068.42					
Item No - 2/2					
Construction of reference pillar — PIS					
From TMB PNO-2					
Qty = 2.17 km					
@ Rs. 3298.00/km					
= Rs. 7157.42					
Item No - 3/3					
Clearing and grubbing road land — PIS					
From TMB PNO-2					
Qty = 0.6571					
@ Rs. 53879.82/H					
= Rs. 35022.42					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 4/9					
Box cutting					
Room TMB PNO-7					
					Qty = 75.61 m ³
					@ Rs. 198.69/m ³
					= Rs. 15023.03
Item No - 5/9					
Construction of granular sub base					115
Room TMB PNO-7 & 8					
					Qty = 696.82 m ³
					@ Rs. 3443.14/m ³
					= Rs. 2399249.00
Item No - 6/10					
Providing, laying, spreading and compacting - RS					
Room TMB PNO-9					
					Qty = 609.80 m ³
					@ Rs. 4136.00/m ³
					= Rs. 2522133.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 16/35					
Brick masonry work in					
Cement mortar					1/5
Form TMS PNO-5					
					Qty = 53.02 m ³
					@ Rs. 5854.04/m ³
					= Rs. 310381.00
Item No - 17/36					
Providing & laying 1000					
mm dia Frame Pipe					7/5
Form TMS PNO-5					
					Qty = 15.00 m
					@ Rs. 3805.97/m
					= Rs. 57090.00
Item No - 18/37					
Plastering with Cement-					
Mortar					1/5
Form TMS PNO-6					
					Qty = 72.8 m ²
					@ Rs. 199.79/m ²
					= Rs. 14545.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No- 19/38					
Providing 1.5mm cement-punning					418
Room M.B.P.N 0-6					
					Qty = 26.52 m ²
					@ Rs. 60.56/m ²
					= Rs. 1606.00
					6656122.00
Add for GST @ 12%					798735.00
Add for LC @ 1%					66561.00
Add for S.F.					148550.00

					7669968.00
Less for below @ 0.25/m ²					19175.00
					7650793.00

Jantyn

01-06-2022

J.E.

Awadhes K P
01/06/22
AE